

2/20/01

ι No. 101646187 **KECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

SZ999-061

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Ferdinand Gramsamer, Peter M.</li> <li>Klett, Beat Liver &amp; Hong L.</li> <li>Truong</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying</li> <li>party(ies) attached? Yes X No</li> </ol>		<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: International Business Machines Corporation Address: Armonk, NY 10504</li> </ul>		
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Execution Date(s): 1/30/01, 2/7/01, 2/16/01, 2/1/01		4. Patent Application num Serial No. Filed: Execution Date(s):	ber(s) 09189078 February 20, 2001 1/30/01, 2/7/01, 2/16/01, 2/1/01	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	ations involved: 1	
Name: Address:	Ronald L. Drumheller, Esq. 94 Teakettle Spout Road Mahopac, New York 10541	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0441		

# DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

### 8. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Ronald L. Drumheller (Reg. No. 25,674)

Kon Signature

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 05735078 0000008 090441 3,23/2001 3104:1

40.00 CH 20458.

Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1)	Ferdina	ind Gramsamer	(2)	Peter M	ichael Klett
• •	City of	Wettswil		City of	Horgen
	County of			County of	
	State of	Switzerland		State of	Switzerland
(3)	Beat Li	ver	(4)	Hong L	inh Truong
	City of	Adliswil		City of	Richterswil
	City of County of	Adliswil		City of County of	Richterswil

have invented certain improvements In (nue of Invention):

#### ARCHIVING AND RETRIEVAL METHOD AND APPARATUS

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	30.kg 2001	(2)	7 Febr 2001
(3)	16 Feb 2001	(4)	_17ebr 2001

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tille and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

# PATENT REEL: 011603 FRAME: 0313

Date

Date

#### Page 2 of 2

Docket <u>SZ9-99-061</u>

2001

Execution by Inventors

Ferdinand Gramsamer (1)Inventor;

Signatore unan

(2) Inventor: Peter Michael Klett

Signature

(3) Inventor: Beat Liver

Naire Signature

Hong Linh Truongh (4) friveritor: m Signatur

City/State: Adlisuni

City/State: Rueschlikon

30. T.

City/State: Rucconsikon

Date 16.2.2001

7.2.2001

City/State: Russohlikon

2001 Feb Ast Date

# **RECORDED: 02/20/2001**

# PATENT REEL: 011603 FRAME: 0314